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"Forum of Education Managers" was held 

On November 2023, 19, School No. 20 in Baku hosted the “Education Managers 

Forum” organized by Hadaf Group of companies, in partnership with Khazar 

University and Dunya School. The event was attended by the administration and 

teachers of the school, the administration and staff of Khazar University. 

Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli, the founder of Khazar University, the chairman of 

the Board of Directors and Trustees, delivered a lecture on "Quality and 

management problems in education" at the forum. 

In addition, an exhibition stand showcased books dedicated to Khazar University 

and Hamlet Isakhanli's contributions. 

The primary objective of the forum is to establish a platform for effectively 

organizing the education system and services, managing personnel, utilizing 

information technologies in education, and identifying misconceptions in teaching 

methods that may impact quality. The forum also aims to foster stronger business 

relations and communication between public and private educational institutions 

while promoting integration into the global educational landscape. 

“Təhsil Menecerlərinin Forumu” keçirilmişdir 

2023-cü il noyabrın 19-da Bakı şəhərindəki 20 nömrəli məktəbdə Xəzər 

Universiteti və “Dünya” məktəbinin tərəfdaşlığı, Hədəf Şirkətlər Qrupunun 

təşkilatçılığı ilə “Təhsil Menecerlərinin Forumu” keçirilmişdir. Tədbirdə məktəbin 

rəhbərliyi və müəllimləri, Xəzər Universitetinin rəhbərliyi və əməkdaşları iştirak 

etmişlər. 

Forumda Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri 

Prof.Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlı “Təhsildə keyfiyyət və idarəetmə problemləri” 

mövzusunda geniş məruzə etmişdir. 

Tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetinə və Prof. Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlının yaradıcılığına həsr 

olunan kitablar da forumun sərgi stendlərindən birində nümayiş olunmuşdur. 

Forumun keçirilməsində əsas məqsəd təhsil sistemi və xidmətlərinin effektiv 

təşkilinə, kadrların idarə olunmasına, təhsildə informasiya texnologiyalarının 



tətbiqi və istifadəsinə, eləcə də keyfiyyətli tədris üsulu və dünyaya inteqrasiya 

istiqamətində doğru sayılan yanlışlıqları müəyyənləşdirməyə, dövlət və özəl təhsil 

müəssisələri arasında işgüzar əlaqələrin və kommunikasiyaların 

möhkəmləndirilməsinə xidmət edən platforma yaradılmasıdır. 
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